
No. PD-SAU-20241223
Dated: 0410312024

Corrigendum

This is to modify in the NIT No, PD-SAU-2024/207, dated: LO/02/2024, as under:

L, The works at S. No. 1 & 2 (Repair/Renovation works) the required experience may
be treated as one year in the relevant field.

2. The Nit shown in bid document at page No. 18 may be replaced with the page attached
herewith,



Ii

I

No to Co No. PD-SAU-20241207
Dated: 1610212024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders on percent rates (works at Sr. No. I & 2) and on itemized rates (works at Sr. No. 3, 4 & 5) are
invited as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2019) on "single Stage One Envelope" procedure from eligible
Manufacturers / Authorized Dealers / Distributors / Contractors / Suppliers who are registered with f'B& SRB
and GST departments and specially with PEC (Category C6 and above for works at Sr. No. I &, 2) for the
below mentioned works:

s.#
Tender Tender Scheduie-Date & Time

Completion
Period

Name of work Issue / Sale Submission
Date

Opening
DateFrom To

I Repair / Renovation of Masjid at
Khairpur College of Agriculture &
Management Sciences, Khairpur
Mir's.

22/0212024 tt/03/2024 t2/0312024
at

10:00 a.m.

12103t2024
at

l0:30 a.m.

4 months

2. Repair / Renovation of Administration
Blook & Academic Block at Khairpur
Ciollege of Agriculture & Management
Sciences, Khairpur Mir's.

22102t2024 1U0312024 12103/2024
at

l0:00 a.m.

12/03/2024
at

10:30 a.m.

4 months

J Procurement for supplying & Fixing
C I assrooms Furniture of Department
ol Social Sciences at Khairpur College
ol Agriculture & Management
Sciences, Khairpur Mir's.

2210212024 tU0312024 12103/2024
at

l0:00 a.m.

t2/03/2024
at

l0:30 a.m.

4 months

4. Procurement for supplying & Fixing
Labs Furniture of Department of
Social Sciences at Khairpur College of
Agriculture & Management Sciences,
Khairpur Mir's.

22102t2024 t|0312024 t2/03t2024
at

l0:00 a.m.

12t03t2024
at

l0:30 a.m.

4 months

5. Procurement for supplying & Fixing
oftice Furniture of Department of
Social Sciences at Khairpur College of
Agriculture & Management Sciences,
Khairpur Mir's.

22102t2024 1v03t2024 1210312024
at

10:00 a.m.

1210312024

at
l0:30 a.m.

4 months

The Bid Documents can be obtained from the office of undersigned against payment of tender fee (non-
refundable) of Rs. 2000/- Cash / Pay Order / Demand Draft in favour of SinOtr Agriculture University
Tandojam. Biding Documents containing detailed terms and conditions can be downloaded from the
SPPRA website rvww.ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk and university website www.sau..edu.rrk.

Amount of bid security shall be 57o of the total bid price of the bidder in shape of Pay Order / Call Deposit /
Bank Draft or Bank Guarantee issued by scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of Sindh Agriculture
University Tandojam and submit along with the Bid Document duly filled in.

Any conditional or Telegraphic or without bid security/call deposit or the tender received after specific date
and time and blacklisted firms will not be considered.

The fim shorlld have same office address registered as mentioned in pEC & FBR.

The Financial bids of the eligible firms will only be opened who will fulfil the mandatory eligible criteria.

2.

4.

5.

l,*ge 1,12

f 
)ltortc ll 1122r)25116211, lflr /l l)22-2705ti70. t'rrr:ril: u rr rr.s:rrr.ctl rr.Dli

l.



6. Il case of any unforeseen situation or Govemment holiday resulting in closure of office or non-availability
of undersigred on the day of opening, bids shall be submitted / ofened on next working day at the given
time and venue.

'7. The bidder must have at least five years of experience in the relevant field.

8' Registration with FBR / SRB and valid Professional Tax certificate (whichever is applicable).

9. Af-fidavit confirming that the firm has not been blacklisted by any Govemment, Semi Government or
Autonomous bodies on non-judicial stamp paper.

SAU, Ta nd oj am (022-92 50 620)

?ay"r:212


